© 2000 CONTRIVE • B1300.EN  0211 1 www.contrive.it
INTERFACE CONVERTER TraxBus TO EIA-RS232 / EIA-RS422 / EIA-RS485
TraxBus is a dedicated fieldbus specifically designed to
operate in very harsh environments where electrical
noise generated by ignition transformers makes very
difficult to operate for any standard physical layer.
By installing the TraxInterface3 it is possible to convert
TraxBus to the following standard physical layers:

From local interface it will be possible to read all the network data traffic. Specific peripheral must be programmed
to handle the communication and transmit on the network only when is required.
Ordering Guide
Both EIA-RS422 an EIA-RS485 are available on the same interface option [485]. SubD 9 pin is available on all types
but operative on [232] version only.
Passive version requires a power supply current of 200 mA approx @ 24Vac.
TraxInterface 3  232  A
INTERFACE
  EIA-RS232 = 232
EIA-RS422/485 = 485
BUS
ACTIVE = A
PASSIVE = P
TO
EIA-RS232
PERIPHERAL
TraxBus
DEVICE
BUSBAR
TRUNKET
© 2000 CONTRIVE • B1401.EN  0211 8 www.contrive.it
TECHNICAL DATA
POWER SUPPLY
 VOLTAGE 24 VAC / 30VDC ±10%
 FREQUENCY 0 … 1000 Hz
 LINE FUSE 2,5 A QUICKBLOW - 5x20mm
 POWER CONSUMPTION 5 … 90 VA 1 … 300 PERIPHERALS
 POWER DISSIPATION 3 … 30 VA 1 … 300 PERIPHERALS
 TERMINALS 2 x 2,5 mm
2
 (AWG22-12) REMOVABLE
ENVIRONMENT
 OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0 … 60 °C
 STORAGE TEMPERATURE -20 … 80 °C
 PROTECTION CLASS (EN 69529) IP20
 RELATIVE HUMIDITY 30 … 90% NON CONDENSING
 MOUNTING POSITION ANY
PASSIVE TraxBus INTERFACE
 BUS VOLTAGE 30 Vdc MAX
 BAUD RATE 38400 MAX
ACTIVE TraxBus INTERFACE
TYPE ASYNCHRONOUS MULTIDROP HALF DUPLEX
ALLOWABLE PERIPHERALS 300 MAX
BAUD RATE 38400 MAX
BUS VOLTAGE 24 VDC MAX
BUS CURRENT 2,5 A MAX
ALLOWABLE VOLTAGE DROPOUT 3 V MAX
ALLOWABLE LINE CAPACITANCE 100 nF MAX
TERMINALS 4 x 2,5 mm
2
 (AWG22-12) REMOVABLE
EIA-TIA RS232
DATA FORMAT SERIAL ASYNCHRONOUS UART/NRZ
DEVICE TYPE DCE
SIGNAL 5=GND, 3=TxD, 2=RxD SEEN FROM DTE
ISOLATION TEST VOLTAGE 2500 V @ 50 Hz, 1 minute
INSULATION VOLTAGE 300 V RMS MAX
EIA-TIA RS422/485
MULTIDROP UNITS 32 MAX
LINE LENGTH 1000 m MAX
TERMINALS 5 x 2,5 mm
2
 (AWG22-12) REMOVABLE
ISOLATION TEST VOLTAGE 2500 V @ 50 Hz, 1 minute
INSULATION VOLTAGE 300 V RMS MAX
EIA/TIA-232 Interface Between Data Terminal Equipment
and Data Circuit Terminating Equipment
Employing Serial Binary Data Interchange
V.28 Electrical characteristics for unbalanced double-
current interchange circuits
EIA/TIA-485 Electrical Characteristics of Generators and